CH \$190.00 534841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708663

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| NT International Holdings Ltd. | | 12/31/2018 | International Business Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | nChain Holdings Ltd. | |
|--|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: 44 Church Street | | |
| City: | St. John's | |
| State/Country: ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA | | |
| Entity Type: International Business Corporation: ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 5348411 | |
| Registration Number: | 5054852 | CLOUD MONEY |
| Serial Number: | 86180091 | CLOUD MONEY |
| Serial Number: | 87504080 | GEOCASH |
| Registration Number: | 5276616 | GEOCASH |
| Serial Number: | 87504077 | NCRYPT |
| Registration Number: | 5276617 | NCRYPT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124898340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 489-8230

Email: NYC-Trademark@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra Nicholson

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, 21st Floor

Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0108792/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0654

900676011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alexandra Nicholson

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, 21st Floor

Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexandra Nicholson

/Alexandra Nicholson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page1.tif source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page2.tif source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page3.tif source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page4.tif source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page5.tif

source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page6.tif source=NT International to nChain Holdings#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS from NT International Holdings Ltd., a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, located at OMC Chambers, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, BVI ("Assignor") to nChain Holdings Ltd., a company incorporated in Antigua and Barbuda, located at 44 Church Street, St John's, Antigua ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks that appear on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the portion of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the portion of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof, effective as of the 31st day of December, 2018

| NT | International Holdings Ltd. | nChair | Holdings Ltd. |
|-------|-----------------------------|--------|---------------|
| | | | Acal. |
| By: | <u> </u> | By: | Mon |
| Nam | e: STETAN MATTINEWS. | Name: | Marto Roudin |
| Title | DIRECTOR | Title: | gredor |
| Date | : 31 er DEC 2018. | Date: | 31.12.2018 |

SCHEDULE

| Jurisdiction | Viark | Application Info | Goods/Services |
|--------------|-----------------|---|---|
| CANADA | BITCOIN | App. No. 1875563 | 09 - Downloadable computer software for use in |
| | MADE SIMPLE | App. Date Dec. 29, 2017 | electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| | | | 36 - Financial services, namely, storing and transferring of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets by means of an electronic wallet; financial services, namely, conducting an online financial exchange for trading and transmitting digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets; online trading of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital financial assets |
| | | | 38 - Transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency; digital tokens and digital assets via electronic communication networks; electronic transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via computer terminals and electronic devices |
| | | | 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| CANADA | CLOUD DESIGN | Reg. No. TMA916021 Reg. Date Oct. 05, 2015 | Financial services conducted via electronic communications networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; bill payment services; cashless purchasing services for merchants and consumers whereby purchase monies are held and sent to merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services, |
| | | | namely the services of processing electronic payments made through prepaid cards and the issuing and loading of such pre- paid cards; electronic money issuance and transfer services; and providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| CANADA | GEOCASH | App. No. 1870968 App. Date Dec. 01, 2017 | 09 - Downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| | | | 36 - Financial services, namely, storing and transferring of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets by means of an electronic wallet; financial services, namely, conducting an online financial exchange for trading and transmitting digital currency, virtual currency, |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Anglestan | |
|---|--------|---|---|
| *************************************** | 758168 | Application Info | Goods Services digital tokens and digital financial assets; online trading of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital financial assets |
| | | | 38 - Transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via electronic communication networks; electronic transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via computer terminals and electronic devices |
| | | | 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| CAÑADA | NCRYPT | App. No. 1870967 App. Date Dec. 01, 2017 | 09 - Downloadable computer software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| | | | 36 - Financial services, namely, storing and transferring of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets by means of an electronic wallet; financial services, namely, conducting an online financial exchange for trading and transmitting digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets; online trading of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital financial assets |
| | | | 38 - Transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via electronic communication networks; electronic transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via computer terminals and electronic devices |
| | | | 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| CANADA | NTRUST | Reg. No. TMA874951 Reg. Date Apr. 03, 2014 | n/a - Financial services conducted via electronic communications networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; bill payment services; cashless purchasing services for merchants and consumers whereby purchase monies are held and sent to merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services, namely the services of processing electronic payments made through prepaid cards and the issuing and loading of such pre-paid cards; electronic money issuance and transfer services; and providing financial fraud protection and prevention |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application Into | Goods/Services |
|--------------|---|-------------------------|---|
| EUROPEAN | CLOUD | Reg. No. 12554441 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronic communications |
| UNION | DESIGN | Reg. Date June 11, 2014 | 3: |
| (EUTM) | DESIGN | Reg. Date June 11, 2014 | networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; bill payment |
| (ECTIVI) | - American | | services; cashless purchasing services for merchants and |
| | / / / / · | | consumers whereby purchase monies are held and sent to |
| | N_LL) | | merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services; |
| | *************************************** | | electronic money issuance and transfer services; direct deposit |
| | | | of funds into customer bank accounts; and providing financial |
| | } | | fraud protection and prevention |
| EUROPEAN | CLOUD | Reg. No. 12054508 | 36 - Financial services |
| UNION | MONEY | Reg. Date Feb. 26, 2014 | |
| (EUTM) | | | |
| EUROPEAN | DIAMOND | Reg. No. 9844648 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronics |
| UNION | Logo | Reg. Date Sep. 02, 2011 | communications networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; |
| (EUTM) | | E STANKE SEPT CO., CO. | bill payment services; cashless purchasing services for |
| 1 | | | merchants and consumers whereby purchase monies are held |
| | | | |
| | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | | and sent to merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value |
| | 1 | | card services; electronic money issuance and transfer services; |
| | | | direct deposit of funds into customer bank accounts; and |
| <u></u> | | | providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| EUROPEAN | GEOCASH | Reg. No. 12427472 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronic communications |
| UNION | | Reg. Date May 07, 2014 | networks, namely, electronic funds transfer, bill payment |
| (EUTM) | | | services; cashless purchasing services for merchants and |
| | | | consumers whereby purchase monies are held and sent to |
| | | | merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services; |
| | | | electronic money issuance and transfer services; direct deposit |
| | | | of funds into customer bank accounts; and providing financial |
| | | | fraud protection and prevention |
| EUROPEAN | NCRYPT | Reg. No. 17910177 | 9 – Downloadable computer software for use in electronically |
| UNION | Treate 1 | Reg. Date May 30, 2018 | |
| (EUTM) | | peeg. Date may 50, 2016 | trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital |
| aro mar) | | | currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and |
| | | | managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital |
| | | | currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets. |
| | | | |
| | | | 36 - Financial services, namely, storing and transferring of |
| | | | digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital |
| | | | financial assets by means of an electronic wallet; financial |
| | | | services, namely, conducting an online financial exchange for |
| | | | trading and transmitting digital currency, virtual currency, |
| | | | digital tokens and digital financial assets; online trading of |
| | | | digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital |
| | | | financial assets. |
| | | | |
| | | | 38 - Transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, |
| | | | digital tokens and digital assets via electronic communication |
| | | | networks; electronic transmission of data for digital currency, |
| | | N . | |
| | | | virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via computer |
| | } | | terminals and electronic devices. |
| | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable |
| | | *** | software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, |
| | | | receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, |
| | | • | digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and |
| | | | exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual |
| 3 | 3. | } | currency, digital tokens, and digital assets. |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application Info. | Goods/Services |
|--------------|---------|---|--|
| EUROPEAN | NCRYPT | Reg. No. 12426904 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronic communications |
| UNION | | Reg. Date May 07, 2014 | networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; bill payment |
| (EUTM) | | | services; cashless purchasing services for merchants and |
| | | | consumers whereby purchase monies are held in trust and sent to |
| | | | merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services; |
| | | | electronic money issuance and transfer services; direct deposit |
| | | | of funds into customer bank accounts; and providing financial |
| | | | fraud protection and prevention. |
| EUROPEAN | NTRUST | Reg. No. 9844747 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronics |
| UNION | e-incoi | Reg. Date Oct. 13, 2011 | |
| (EUTM) | | 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | communications networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; |
| <u> </u> | | | bill payment services; cashless purchasing services for |
| | | | merchants and consumers whereby purchase monies are held |
| | | | and sent to merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value |
| | | | card services; electronic money issuance and transfer services; |
| | | | direct deposit of funds into customer bank accounts; and |
| <u></u> | | | providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| UNITED | CLOUD | Reg. No. 5348411 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronic communications |
| STATES | DESIGN | Reg. Date Dec. 05, 2017 | networks, namely, electronic funds transfer; bill payment |
| • | J2900 | | services; cashless purchasing services for merchants and |
| _ | | | consumers whereby purchase monies are held in trust and sent to |
| | (//) | | merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services, |
| | Am gmmm | | namely, the services of processing electronic payments made |
| | | | through prepaid cards and the issuing and loading of funds on |
| | | | such pre-paid cards; electronic money issuance and transfer |
| | | | services; direct deposit of funds into customer bank accounts |
| | · | | |
| | | | 45 - Providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| UNITED | CLOUD | Reg. No. 5054852 | 09 - Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform |
| STATES | MONEY | Reg. Date Oct. 04, 2016 | electronic business transactions via a global computer network; |
| | | | computer software for electronic platform that facilitates |
| | | | multiple types of payment transactions in an integrated mobile |
| | | | phone, PDA, and web based environment that may be |
| | | | downloaded from a global computer network |
| | | | 26 Figure (al. deireces) and by |
| | | | 36 - Financial advisory and consultancy services; providing a |
| | | | variety of payment and financial services, namely, providing |
| | | | electronic processing through depository financial institution of |
| | | | ACH, credit card, and debit card through intergration with ACH, |
| | | | debit and credit networks; Facilitating transfer of electronic |
| | | | funds to and from customers through depository financial |
| | | | Institution; Electronic commerce payment services, namely, |
| | | | establishing funded accounts in depository financial institution |
| | 4 | | used to purchase goods and services on the Internet |
| UNITED | CLOUD | App. No. 86180091 | 36 - Financial services conducted via electronic communications |
| STATES | MONEY | App. Date Jan. 30, 2014 | networks, namely, electronic funds transfer, bill payment |
| | • | | services; eashless purchasing services for merchants and |
| | | | consumers whereby purchase monies are held in trust and sent to |
| | | | merchants upon sales to consumers; stored value card services; |
| | | | electronic money issuance and transfer services; direct deposit |
| | | | of funds into customer bank accounts |
| | | | The state of the s |
| | | | 45 - Providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| UNITED | GEOCASH | App. No. 87504080 | 09 - Downloadable computer software for use in electronically |
| | | | |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application Info. | Goods Services |
|------------------|---------|--|--|
| | | | currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| | | | 36 - Financial services, namely, storing and transferring of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets by means of an electronic wallet; financial services, namely, conducting an online financial exchange for trading and transmitting digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets; online trading of digital currency, virtual currency, digital currency, virtual currency, digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital financial assets |
| | | | 38 - Transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via electronic communication networks; electronic transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via computer terminals and electronic devices |
| | | | 43 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |
| UNITED STATES | GEOCASH | Reg. No. 5276616 Reg. Date Aug. 29, 2017 | 45 - Providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| UNITED STATES | NCRYPT | App. No. 87504077 App. Date June 24, 2017 | trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets 36 - Financial services, namely, storing and transferring of digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital linancial assets by means of an electronic wallet; financial services, namely, conducting an online financial exchange for trading and transmitting digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital financial assets; online trading of digital currency, virtual currency, virtual currency, virtual currency, virtual assets |
| | | | 38 - Transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via electronic communication networks; electronic transmission of data for digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens and digital assets via computer erminals and electronic devices |
| | | | 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronically trading, transmitting, receiving, storing, and sending digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets, and managing payments and exchange transactions involving digital currency, virtual currency, digital tokens, and digital assets |

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application Info. | Conds/Services |
|--------------|--------|----------------------|--|
| UNITED | NCRYPT | Reg. No. 5276617 | 45 - Providing financial fraud protection and prevention |
| STATES | | Reg. Date Aug. 29, 2 | 017 |

4845-8830-9114v.20099902-000001

RECORDED: 02/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0662